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WIC Director’s Office

WIC Director
KATE FRANKEN 651-201-4403
Email: kate.franken@state.mn.us

Financial Management Analyst
TAMMIE EDMUNDSON 651-201-3752
Email: tamara.edmundson@state.mn.us

Epidemiologist Senior
JONI GEPPERT 651-201-3632
Email: joni.geppert@state.mn.us

Systems Analyst
AMY LEE 651-201-4424
Email: ames.lee@state.mn.us

Program Analyst
MICHELLE GAWBOY 651-201-4410
Email: michelle.gawboy@state.mn.us

Breastfeeding, Training &

Communications

Breastfeeding, Training & Communications
Unit Supervisor

TINA BREITENBACH 651-201-4402
Email: tina.breitenbach@state.mn.us

Breastfeeding Coordinator
ROSIE PIERCE-MARTIN  651-201-4428
Email: rosie.pierce-martin@state.mn.us

WIC Administrative Assistant
NADIA ANDERSON 651-201-4411
Email: nadia.anderson@state.mn.us

WIC Training Coordinator
CAROLE KELNHOFER 651-201-4413
Email: carole.kelnhofer@state.mn.us

Communications Coordinator
MEGAN LEONARD 651-201-4083
Email: megan.leonard@state.mn.us

Policy and Civil Rights Coordinator
JENNY SKINNER 651-201-4155
Email: jenny.skinner@state.mn.us

Peer Breastfeeding Coordinator
KRISTEN BRICKO 651-201-5562
Email: kristen.bricko@state.mn.us

Food Delivery

Food Delivery Unit Supervisor
JESSIE ZINS 651-201-4401
Email: jessie.zins@state.mn.us

WIC Vendor Training and Support Manager

ERIN KELSEY 651-201-4415
Email: erin.kelsey@state.mn.us

Vendor Compliance Coordinator
MARY ROGNESS 651-201-4418
Email: mary.rogness@state.mn.us

Vendor Food Specialist
KATLYN HUBBARD 651-201-3836
Email: Katlyn.hubbard@state.mn.us

Vendor Support Staff
TREND FIELDS 651-201-4417
Email: trend.fields@state.mn.us

WIC Vendor Specialist/

CSFP Program Consultant

KATIE DEMPSEY 651-201-4422
Email: katie.dempsey@state.mn.us

Program Integrity Analyst
AHMED MOHAMED 651-201-4416
Email: ahmed.mohamed@state.mn.us

WIC Vendor Consultant
KATIE WALZ 651-201-3955
Email: katie.walz@state.mn.us

MIS/Data
MIS & Data Unit Supervisor
TAMI MATTI 651-201-4405

Email: tami.matti@state.mn.us

Operations Specialist
DEB GRUNDMANIS 651-201-4408
Email: deb.grundmanis@state.mn.us

Training Specialist
SARAH MALLBERG 651-201-4430
Email: sarah.mallberg@state.mn.us

Data Specialist
MARCIA MCCOY 651-201-4905
Email: marcia.mccoy@state.mn.us

MIS Vendor Data Analyst
RACHEL FREUND 651-201-4419
Email: rachel.freund @state.mn.us

MIS Business Analyst and Software Lead
NICOLE DANBERRY 651-201-4469
Email: nicole.danberry@state.mn.us

MIS Vendor Analyst
TOBI AFOLABI 651-201-5923
Email: tobi.afolabi@state.mn.us

Nutrition & Clinic Services

Nutrition & Clinic Services Unit Supervisor
REBECCA GRUENES 651-201-3643
Email: rebecca.gruenes@state.mn.us

State Consultant - Southwest
MARIA LACHANCE 651-201-6525
Email: maria.lachance@state.mn.us

State Consultant - South Central
JAMIE COOLEY 651-201-4973
Email: jamie.cooley@state.mn.us

State Consultant — Southeast
MARY FRANCES GUINEY 507-206-2732
Email: maryfrances.guiney@state.mn.us

State Consultant - Metro
BLAIR HAESLY 651-201-3596
Email: blair.haesly@state.mn.us

State Consultant — East Central
SANDY SATHER 651-201-4407
Email: sandy.sather@state.mn.us

State Consultant - West Central
JAYNE THALHUBER 651-201-4409
Email: jayne.thalhuber@state.mn.us

State Consultant - Northeast
MEI YEH 651-201-4412
Email: mei.yeh@state.mn.us

State Consultant - Northwest
STEPHANIE OLSON 651-201-4129
Email: stephanie.olson@state.mn.us
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Alphabetical List by First Name

Ahmed Mohamed
Amy Lee

Blair Haesly
Carole Kelnhofer
Deb Grundmanis
Erin Kelsey

Jamie Cooley
Jayne Thalhuber
Jenny Skinner
Jessie Zins

Joni Geppert

Kate Franken
Katie Dempsey
Katie Walz

Katlyn Hubbard
Kristen Bricko
Marcia McCoy
Maria LaChance
Mary Frances Guiney
Mary Rogness
Megan Leonard
Mei Yeh

Michelle Gawboy
Nadia Anderson
Nicole Danberry
Rachel Freund
Rebecca Gruenes
Rosie Pierce-Martin
Sandy Sather
Sarah Mallberg
Stephanie Olson
Tami Matti
Tammie Edmundson
Tina Breitenbach
Tobi Afolabi
Trend Fields

651-201-4416
651-201-4424
651-201-3596
651-201-4413
651-201-4408
651-201-4415
651-201-4973
651-201-4409
651-201-4155
651-201-4401
651-201-3632
651-201-4403
651-201-4422
651-201-3955
651-201-3836
651-201-5562
651-201-4905
651-201-6525
507-206-2732
651-201-4418
651-201-4083
651-201-4412
651-201-4410
651-201-4411
651-201-4469
651-201-4419
651-201-3643
651-201-4428
651-201-4407
651-201-4430
651-201-4129
651-201-4405
651-201-3752
651-201-4402
651-201-5923
651-201-4417

Still don’t know who to call?
Appropriateness of medical formula
Benefit issuance procedures
Breastfeeding

Caseload: Current

Caseload: Past

Civil rights and fair hearings

Claims and payment issues
Complaints about vendors
Complaints about participants

CSFP

Eligibility/ineligibility requirements
Farmers Market

Food packages

Formula/nutrition questions

Grant applications/agreements
Income guidelines

Medical formula ordering/requests:
Nutrition questions

Nutrition education

Print-material ordering questions
Purchasing (e.g., local agency equipment, etc.)
Risk codes

Staff qualifications

State provided hardware issues
Vendor question

Website (MDH WIC website)
Weekly Update

What formula WIC allows
WIC-allowed foods

WIC Cards

WINNIE software

Your State WIC Consultant

MOM Section 8.3 Issuing WIC Cards or Your State WIC Consultant
Kristen Bricko, 651-201-5562 or Rosie Pierce Martin, 651-201-4428
WIC Website or Your State WIC Consultant

WIC Website or Your State WIC Consultant

Jenny Skinner, 651-201-4415

Amy Lee, 651-201-4424

Erin Kelsey, 651-201-4415

Mary Rogness, 651-201-4418

Katie Dempsey, 651-201-4422

Your State WIC Consultant

Emily Mehr, MN Dept. of Agriculture, 651-201-6456

Your State WIC Consultant

Your State WIC Consultant

Your State WIC Consultant

WIC Website or Your State WIC Consultant

Trend Fields, trend.fields@state.mn.us (cc: health.wic@state.mn.us)
Your State WIC Consultant

Your State WIC Consultant

Email health.wic@state.mn.us

Your State WIC Consultant

Your State WIC Consultant

Your State WIC Consultant

MN Help Desk, 800-488-8799, press 2 or mnhelpdesk@gainwelltechnologies.com
Trend Fields, 651-201-4417

Sarah Mallberg, 651-201-4430

Megan Leonard, megan.leonard@state.mn.us

Your State WIC Consultant

Katlyn Hubbard, 651-201-3836

Deb Grundmanis, 651-201-4408

MN Help Desk, 800-488-8799, press 2 or mnhelpdesk@gainwelltechnologies.com

Minnesota Department of Health - WIC Program, 625 Robert St. N., P.O. Box 64975, St. Paul, MN 55164-0975; 1-800-657-3942, health.wic@state.mn.us, www.health.state.mn.us;
to obtain this information in a different format, call: 1-800-657-3942 Toll-Free: 1-800-657-3WIC (3942) Consumer: 1-800-WIC-4030

Fax: 651-215-8951 This institution is an equal opportunity provider.
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